
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 249

53RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2017

INTRODUCED BY

Rodolpho "Rudy" S. Martinez and Joanne J. Ferrary 

and Nathan P. Small

AN ACT

RELATING TO TAXATION; EXTENDING THE GROSS RECEIPTS TAX

DEDUCTION FOR NONATHLETIC SPECIAL EVENTS AT POST-SECONDARY

EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 7-9-104 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2007,

Chapter 33, Section 1, as amended) is amended to read:

"7-9-104.  DEDUCTION--GROSS RECEIPTS--NONATHLETIC SPECIAL

EVENT AT POST-SECONDARY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION.--Receipts

received from July 1, 2007 through June 30, [2017] 2022 from

admissions to a nonathletic special event held at a venue that

is located on the campus of a post-secondary educational

institution within fifty miles of the New Mexico border and

that accommodates at least ten thousand persons may be deducted

from gross receipts."

.206172.1


