1	HOUSE BILL 249
2	53rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2017
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Rodolpho "Rudy" S. Martinez and Joanne J. Ferrary
5	and Nathan P. Small
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO TAXATION; EXTENDING THE GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
12	DEDUCTION FOR NONATHLETIC SPECIAL EVENTS AT POST-SECONDARY
13	EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	SECTION 1. Section 7-9-104 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2007,
17	Chapter 33, Section 1, as amended) is amended to read:
18	"7-9-104. DEDUCTIONGROSS RECEIPTSNONATHLETIC SPECIAL
19	EVENT AT POST-SECONDARY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONReceipts
20	received from July 1, 2007 through June 30, [2017] <u>2022</u> from
21	admissions to a nonathletic special event held at a venue that
22	is located on the campus of a post-secondary educational
23	institution within fifty miles of the New Mexico border and
24	that accommodates at least ten thousand persons may be deducted
25	from gross receipts."
	.206172.1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete